
S
U

B
JE

C
T

A
N

N
U

A
L 

IN
D

E
X

78 www.ies.org

BRIDGES
Flight Simulator . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.49

The Museum of Flight—T. Evans 
Wyckoff Memorial Bridge
Jeff Losnegard 
by Paul Tarricone

COLUMNS
Apps + Answers . . . . . . . . . . . Apr  p.24
Apps + Answers  . . . . . . . . . . . Jun  p.28
Apps + Answers  . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.24

Careers + Hiring . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan  p.14
Careers + Hiring . . . . . . . . . . . . Apr  p.28
Careers + Hiring . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.24
Careers + Hiring . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.34

Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan  p.4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Feb  p.4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Apr  p.8
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.26
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jun  p.4
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p. 4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.6

Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Feb  p.17
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.28
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.46
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.18
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.28
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.20
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.32

Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan  p.12
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Feb  p.12
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.16
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Apr  p.16
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.42
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Jun  p.20
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.14
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.14
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.14
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.20
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.16
Energy Advisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.18

Essay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan  p.16
Essay  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Feb  p.22 
Essay  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.26 

Eye on the Boomers . . . . . . . . Jan  p.18
Eye on the Boomers  . . . . . . . Apr  p.32 
Eye on the Boomers . . . . . . . . Jul  p.20
Eye on the Boomers . . . . . . . . Oct  p.28

LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Feb  p.20
LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Apr  p.20
LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.52
LED Watch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.28
LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.20
LED Watch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.24
LED Watch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.??

Policy Points . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.28
Policy Points  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.32

Policy Points . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.30

President’s Perspective . . . . Jan  p.8
President’s Perspective . . . . Mar  p.10
President’s Perspective . . . . May  p.32
President’s Perspective . . . . Jul  p.10
President’s Perspective . . . . Oct  p.12

Research Matters. . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.22
Research Matters. . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.18
Research Matters. . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.24
Research Matters  . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.26
Research Matters. . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.26

Rules + Regs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.20
Rules + Regs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jun  p.24

DIRECTORIES
2010 LIGHTING  . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.53
EQUIPMENT + 
ACCESSORIES DIRECTORY

EDUCATION
Buy Low, Sell High . . . . . . . . . Jan p.37

Art Center College of Design
by Vilma Barr

George Washington . . . . . . . . Jan  p.39
Says Hail to the Chiefs

by Erin Speck

EDUCATION FACILITIES/
LIBRARIES
A Lesson in Retrofitting . . . . May  p.59

University of Maryland
by Elizabeth Hall

Adaptive Approach . . . . . . Nov p. 59
by Elizabeth Hall

Big Technology  . . . . . . . . . . . . Jun  p.54 
on Campus

University of Colorado, Boulder Campus
by Paul Tarricone

Clearly Stated  . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.54
The Annenberg Public Policy Center
Helen Diemer; The Lighting Practice 
and Fumihiko Maki; Maki and 
Associates
by Elizabeth Hall

Kinetic Cool . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.60
Aldis Light Engine No. 19 at the 
Arizona State University Walter 
Cronkite School of Journalism and 
Mass Communication
Paul Deeb; Vox Manufacturing

The Big Switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.69
Hyatt Regency Grand Cypress Resort, 
Rockford High School and the Bowden 
Ice Arena
by Paul Tarricone

University of Michigan . . . . . Sep  p.38 
Hill Dining Center

by Elizabeth Hall

ESSAY
The Code Word Is People  . . Oct  p.56

by Greg Guarnaccia

Wanted: A New Type . . . . . . .Dec  p.68
of Lighting Professional

by Kelly M. Seeger

FAÇADE/LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
Combo Pack. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep p.40

Alegent Health, Bergan Mercy 
Hospital, parking garage
Kyle G. Pearson
by Paul Tarricone

Holiday Gift. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.53
Denver City and County building
by Paul Tarricone

Line of Sight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.44
Spire Tower
Rachel Petro; RNL
by Elizabeth Hall

Up on the Roof . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan  p.21
Midtown Manhattan Rooftop
by Elizabeth Hall

FUTURE LEADERS: THE NEXT 
GENERATION OF LIGHTING 
LUMINAIRIES
Matt Alleman;  . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.49 
SmithGroup, Detroit

by Paul Tarricone

Chris Bailey; Hubbell  . . . . . . . Dec  p.58
Lighting, Bradenton, FL 

by Paul Tarricone

Kristy Benner; Kaplan . . . . . . Dec  p.60
Gehring McCarroll 
Architectural Lighting, 
El Segundo, CA

by Paul Tarricone

Megan Christen;  . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.50
Cooper Lighting, 
Peachtree City, GA

by Paul Tarricone

Rachel Clark-Lane; . . . . . . . . .  Dec  p.64 
Lighting Design Innovations, 
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

by Elizabeth Hall

Lara Cordell; . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.53 
Wiedenbach-Brown, Yorba Linda, CA

by Paul Tarricone

Rachel Eichorn; Kugler  . . . . Dec  p.43
Ning Lighting Design, Inc., New York, 
NY 

by Elizabeth Hall

Keith Graeber; California  . . Dec  p.47
Lighting Technology Center, UC Davis

by Paul Tarricone

Andrea Hauber; . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.45
KlingStubbins, Philadelphia

by Elizabeth Hall

Faith Jewell; Horton  . . . . . . . Dec  p.66 
Lees Brogden Lighting Design, 
San Francisco

by Paul Tarricone
Renée Joosten; . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.56
Cooley Monato Studio, New York, NY

by Elizabeth Hall

Bryan Klammer; Lighting . . .  Dec  p.52
Design Alliance, Los Angeles

by Elizabeth Hall

Lisa Kramer; h.e. . . . . . . . . . . .  Dec  p.54 
banks + associates, San Francisco

by Elizabeth Hall

Juan Pablo Lira; . . . . . . . . . . . .  Dec  p.51
Focus Lighting, New York, NY

by Elizabeth Hall

Martha Lopacki;  . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.55 
Sean O’Connor Lighting, Beverly Hills 

by Paul Tarricone

Amer Maleh;  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Dec  p.44
Continental Lighting, New York, NY

by Paul Tarricone

Avraham Mor; . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.42 
Lightswitch Architectural, Chicago 

by Paul Tarricone

Shanna Olson;  . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.63
IBC Engineering Services, Inc., 
Waukesha, WI 

by Elizabeth Hall

Christy Rogers,  . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.48
EwingCole, Philadelphia

by Elizabeth Hall

Michael Royer; . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.65 
Penn State University 

by Paul Tarricone

Aaron Smith; Rensselaer . . . Dec  p.62 
Polytechnic Institute’s
Lighting Research Center 

by Elizabeth Hall

Craig Spring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.61
Architectural Lighting Consultants, 
Seattle, WA

by Paul Tarricone

Chrysanthi Stockwell . . . . Dec  p.59
Hammel, Green and Abrahamson 
Architects and Engineers, 
Minneapolis, MN

by Paul Tarricone

Emrah Baki Ulas;  . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.57
Steensen Varming, 
Northbridge, Australia

by Elizabeth Hall



S
U

B
JE

C
T

A
N

N
U

A
L IN

D
E

X

LD+A December 2010 79

Andrea Wilkerson; . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.46 
The Penn State University

by Elizabeth Hall

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
Combo Pack. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.40

Alegent Health, Bergan Mercy Hospi-
tal, parking garage
Kyle G. Pearson
by Paul Tarricone

HOSPITALITY LIGHTING
A League of Its Own . . . . . . . . Feb  p.40

Harvard Club New York City
Suzan Tillotson; Tillotson Design 
Associates
by Elizabeth Hall

Big Payoff . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Feb  p.48
MGM Grand Detroit
Kenneth Klemmer; Illuminating 
Concepts

Deep in the Vault . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.54
Boston Mandarin Oriental Hotel’s 
Mizu Salon
Jeffrey T. Berg, John Powell, Christo-
pher Leon; Parsons Brinckerhoff
by Paul Tarricone

Elements of Entertainment  . Aug  p.33
FireKeepers Casino
by Elizabeth Hall

Natural Selection . . . . . . . . . . Feb  p.44
Canyon Ranch
Paul Gregory and Juan Pablo Lira; 
Focus Lighting, Inc.
by Elizabeth Hall

One Shell of a Structure . . . . Feb  p.34
Yas Hotel, Abu Dhabi
Brian Stacy and Rogier van der Heide; 
Arup Lighting
by Paul Tarricone

Recovery Act  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Apr  p.40
Renaissance New Orleans Pere Mar-
quette Hotel and Mila Restaurant
Scott Oldner; Scott Oldner Lighting 
Design
by Elizabeth Hall

The Big Switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.69
Hyatt Regency Grand Cypress Resort; 
Rockford High School; and The Bowden 
Ice Arena
by Paul Tarricone

The Langham Yangtze . . . . . . Sep  p.37 
Boutique Hotel

by Elizabeth Hall

HOUSES OF WORSHIP
Moonstruck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.48

Sheikh Zayed Bin Sultan Al Nahyan 
Mosque
Jonathan Speirs and Keith Bradshaw; 
Speirs and Major Associates
by Elizabeth Hall

IES ANNUAL CONFERENCE 
PREVIEW
IES Conference Preview . . . Sep  p.64

IES FYI
2010 IES Annual . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.120 
Conference Call for Papers

2010: A Light Odyssey . . . . . . Jun  p.80

Besal Scholarships Go . . . . . May  p.115
to Student Members

Deadline Approaches . . . . . .  Apr p.100
for Shemitz Scholarship

Educating the Elderly. . . . . . . Jan  p.80

IES 2010 Position . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.84
Statement Recap

IES and LD+A Win . . . . . . . . . . May  p.116
Media Awards

IES to Host 29th Annual . . . . . Jun  p.80
Street and Area Lighting Conference  

Lights of Philadelphia . . . . . . Nov  p.75

Manufacturers . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.76
on the Move

NCQLP Announces . . . . . . . . Aug p.96 
2009 LC Exam Results

New York’s Finest . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.94
Celebrate at 2010 Lumens

NYC Students Compete . . . . May  p.116
with Light

Refl ections from . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.116
the Emerald City

Re-Model Home . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.95

Retro Redux at . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.79
Lumen West

Saul Goldin Scholarship . . . . Sep  p.79

Section Awards . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.94
and Tributes

Society to Honor . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.80
Members at Annual Conference

Sometimes You Get . . . . . . . . Jun p.12
What You Need

by Rachael Clark-Lane

Stories from Seattle . . . . . . . . Jan  p.79
by Paul Tarricone

Street and Area Lighting . . . Dec  p.92
Conference

Survey: Members . . . . . . . . . . May  p.115
Satisfi ed with Dues Renewal

University Students . . . . . . . . Aug p.9
Receive Design Scholarships

Upcoming IES Webcast . . . . Feb  p.68
to Cover Controls

IES ILLUMINATION AWARDS
2010 IES Illumination . . . . . . . Aug p.37
Awards

Deep in the Vault . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.54
Boston Mandarin Oriental Hotel’s 
Mizu Salon
Jeffrey T. Berg, John Powell and Chris-
topher Leon; Parson Brinckerhoff
by Paul Tarricone

Moonstruck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.48
Sheikh Zayed Bin Sultan Al Nahyan 
Mosque
Jonathan Speirs and Keith Bradshaw; 
Speirs and Major Associates
by Elizabeth Hall

IES 2010 Illumination . . . . . . . Aug p.60 
Awards of Merit

ANATOMY OF AN AWARD
Bethesda Lane . . . . . . . . . . . . . Feb p.26

by Elizabeth Hall

Chicago Cultural Center . . . . Feb  p.25 
Preston Bradley Hall Dome

by Elizabeth Hall

China Basin Landing . . . . . . . Jun  p.34
by Elizabeth Hall

DTW North Terminal . . . . . . . Apr  p.38
by Elizabeth Hall

Hello Cupcake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.35
by Elizabeth Hall

Logan College Student . . . . . Jun  p.33
Center

by Elizabeth Hall

Taubman Museum of Art . . . Nov  p.36
by Elizabeth Hall

The Langham Yangtze . . . . . . Sep  p.37
Boutique Hotel

by Elizabeth Hall

University of Michigan . . . . . Sep p.38
Hill Dining Center

by Elizabeth Hall

World Market Center  . . . . . . Apr p.37
by Elizabeth Hall

OBITUARIES
Camille Labrecque . . . . . . . . . Aug p.95

James Richards . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.75

INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING
A Slow Go on the . . . . . . . . . . . Jun p.43
Factory Floor

by Paul Tarricone

Fewer Parts Required . . . . . . Jun  p.42
Frontline International 
Manufacturing Plant 
by Paul Tarricone

LIGHTFAIR 2010
PREVIEW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Apr  p.58

Speakers In the Spotlight
Daylight Decoder  . . . . . . . . . . Apr p.78

Mudit Saxena
by Elizabeth Hall

Household Name. . . . . . . . . . . Apr p.82
Steven Klein
by Paul Tarricone

LED Provocateur . . . . . . . . . . . Apr p.66
Jack Curran
by Paul Tarricone

Master of the Details . . . . . . . Apr p.74
D. Schweppe
by Paul Tarricone

Musings of a Mentor . . . . . . . Apr p.70
Alice Prussin
by Elizabeth Hall

The Landscape Luminairie . Apr p.62
Jan Moyer
by Elizabeth Hall

MUSEUMS/EXHIBITS
Backlighting Goes . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.34
Back in Time

West Virginia State Museum
by Elizabeth Hall

Flight Simulator . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep p.49
The Museum of Flight—T. Evans 
Wyckoff Memorial Bridge
Jeff Losnegard
by Paul Tarricone

Imagination Revisited . . . . . . Oct p.66
Science Storms Exhibit at the Museum 
of Science and Industry
Paul Gregory, J.R. Krauza and Joshua 
Spitzig; Focus Lighting, Inc.
by Elizabeth Hall

Local Hero . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.38
Auckland War Memorial Museum
Francois Roupinian; Lightemotion
by Elizabeth Hall

Taubman Museum of Art . . . Nov p.36
Taubman Museum of Art
by Elizabeth Hall

Under the Infl uence . . . . . . . . Jan p.28
by Elizabeth Hall

78_Annual Index_12.10 REV.indd   79 11/10/10   6:39 AM



S
U

B
JE

C
T

A
N

N
U

A
L 

IN
D

E
X

80 www.ies.org

Vision Quest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan p.24
James Turrell Museum of the Hess Art 
Collection
James Turrell and Felix Schweizer; 
Bodega and Estancia Colome’ and Bill 
Ellis; Candela Contols
by Elizabeth Hall

OFFICE LIGHTING
Another Level . . . . . . . . . . . . . . May p.76

The Empire State Building, Skanska 
USA Offi ce
Matt Franks; Arup

Clearly Stated  . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul p.54
The Annenberg Public Policy Center 
Helen Diemer; The Lighting Practice 
and Fumihiko Maki; Maki and As-
sociates
by Elizabeth Hall

Color Chameleon . . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.56
Refl ective Flow Chandelier 
Beau McClellan; Beau McClellan 
Design and Jonathan Labbee; LSI Saco 
by Elizabeth Hall

Daylight Savings . . . . . . . . . . . May p.82
Lighting Design Alliance
Chip Israel; Lighting Design Alliances
by Elizabeth Hall

Digging For a Solution . . . . . . Jul p.33
Bucyrus International Headquarters
by Elizabeth Hall

Hospital Turned HQ . . . . . . . . Apr p.52
Crow Holdings Headquarters 

LEDs Go To Work . . . . . . . . . . .Jul p.34
Ranstad Offi ce Building
by Elizabeth Hall

Microsoft Pieces it . . . . . . . . . Oct p.40
Together

Microsoft Conference Center
by Elizabeth Hall

Next-generation . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.46
Workstation

Glumac Irvine Offi ce
Carlos Inclan and Jennifer Berg; 
Glumac
by Elizabeth Hall

Re/Max Redo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan p.30
Re/Max Headquarters
Marla J. Stauth; Frankly Lighting and 
Deborah Barber; Barber Architecture
by Paul Tarricone

Theatrics at Work . . . . . . . . . . May p.86
Design Duncan Miller Ullmann’s Offi ce 
Headquarters
by Elizabeth Hall

PROGRESS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan  p.45
REPORT 2009

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/SPACES
Big Technology. . . . . . . . . . . . . Jun p.54
on Campus

University of Colorado, Boulder Campus
by Paul Tarricone

Chicago Cultural Center . . . . Feb p.25
Preston Bradley Hall Dome

by Elizabeth Hall

Combo Pack. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep p.40
Alegent Health, Bergan Mercy 
Hospital, parking garage
Kyle G. Pearson
by Paul Tarricone

DTW North Terminal . . . . . . . Apr p.38
by Elizabeth Hall

Government Tree Hugger . . Nov p.50
U.S. Federal Courthouse
Attila Uysal; SBLD Studio
by Paul Tarricone

Seven in Silhouette . . . . . . . . Nov p.38
Rosa Parks Transit Center 
Tushar Advani; Parsons Brinckerhoff, 
Charles R. Scales; Scales & Associates, 
Nicholas Goldsmith and Ashish Soni; 
FTL Design Engineering Studio
by Vilma Barr

Solar Power Hits the Lot  . . . May p.60
Spokane Convention Center Parking Lot
by Elizabeth Hall

The Great Indoors . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.44
Vancouver International Airport
Michael W. Graham; MMM Group
by Elizabeth Hall

Q+A
Americans in Dubai . . . . . . . . Jul p.60

Matthew Dacey and Nydia Bonilla
by Roslyn Lowe

Blockbuster by Design . . . . . Jan p.42
Lisa Passamonte Green
by Roslyn Lowe

Seattle’s Man on . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.94
the Street

Edward Smalley
by Paul Tarricone

Still Life Is Still Life . . . . . . . . . Jun p.64
Rick Belzer
by Roslyn Lowe

21st Century Fox . . . . . . . . . . . . Feb p.54
John Fox
by Paul Tarricone

The Chinese Connection . . . Nov p.60
Michael Siminovitch
by Roslyn Lowe

RESEARCH
Northern Extremes . . . . . . . . Oct p.61

Daylighting Simulations
Conor Sampson

RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING
Artistry in Residence . . . . . . . May p.88

Kilbourn Towers
Steven L. Klein; Klein Lighting 

Home Very Sweet Home . . . Aug p.76
Randall Whitehead’s Residence
by Randall Whitehead

One For Two. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.42
Arterra Condominiums
Angela McDonald; Horton Lees 
Brogden Lighting Design
by Paul Tarricone

RESTAURANT
Recovery Act  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Apr p.40

Renaissance New Orleans Pere Mar-
quette Hotel and MiLa Restaurant
Scott Oldner; Scott Oldner Lighting 
Design
by Elizabeth Hall

Sombrero as Ceiling . . . . . . . . Feb p.28
T&T Restaurant
Ann Kale and Jeffrey Boynton; Ann 
Kale Associates
by Vilma Barr

University of Michigan . . . . . Sep  p.38
Hill Dining Center

by Elizabeth Hall

RETAIL
A New Lease On Life . . . . . . . May p.62

The Cherry Hill Mall
William M. Kader and Lauren Roberts; 
Grenald Waldron Associates
by Vilma Barr 

Bethesda Lane . . . . . . . . . . . . . Feb p.26
by Elizabeth Hall

Cabela’s Under Control . . . . . Jul p.41
Cabela Hardware Stores
by Paul Tarricone

Flip Sides of Footwear. . . . . . Jul  p.43
United Nude and Christian Louboutin
by Vilma Barr 

Haute Contours . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.48
Armani/5th Avenue
Jonathan Speirs and Keith Bradshaw; 
Speirs and Major Associates
by Elizabeth Hall

Hello Cupcake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.35
Hello Cupcake
by Elizabeth Hall

Keep It Fresh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan  p.22
Bi-Lo Grocery Store
by Elizabeth Hall

Market Ready . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.39
Chestnut Hill Star Market
by Elizabeth Hall

Ordinary Stores,  . . . . . . . . . . . Apr  p.46 
Extraordinary Design

Walgreens, Kangaroo Express and 
Sprout
by Vilma Barr 

Prototypes Roll On . . . . . . . . . Jul  p.36
Store Prototype Lighting
by Paul Tarricone

ROUNDTABLE
OLEDs Taking Shape . . . . . . . Jun  p.58

Jim Anderson, Shelley Wang, 
Mark Lien, Peter Ngai and Ann Reo
Paul Tarricone

SPECIAL REPORT: ARRA UPDATE
Taking Stock of . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.70
the Stimulus

Special Report: ARRA Update
by Paul Tarricone

SPORTS LIGHTING
Oval Everlasting . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.44

The 2010 Richmond Olympic Oval 
Galina Zbrizher; Total Lighting 
Solutions, Inc.
by Paul Tarricone

The Big Switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . May p.69
Hyatt Regency Grand Cypress Resort; 
Rockford High School; and The Bowden 
Ice Arena
by Paul Tarricone

STREET LIGHTING
Alternate Routes . . . . . . . . . . . Sep p.54

San Diego and Chula Vista Street 
Lighting
by Elizabeth Hall

One Fixture, Many . . . . . . . . . Mar p.36
Functions

02 World Arena
by Elizabeth Hall

Relighting History . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p. 35
Blaue Liliengasse and Untere Bach-
gasse Alleyways
by Elizabeth Hall

Taking a Dim View of  . . . . . . . Sep  p.58
Switched-off Streetlights

Streetlighting in Westminster
by Michael McDonnell

TECHNOLOGY 
Lessons from the Field . . . . . Jun p.47

Three U.S. Department of Energy 
Gateway Installations
by James Brodrick

Points Well Taken . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.52
by Michael Llewellyn

78_Annual Index_12.10 REV.indd   80 11/10/10   6:39 AM



S
U

B
JE

C
T

A
N

N
U

A
L IN

D
E

X

LD+A December 2010 81

The Customer Is  . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.48
Always Right

OLEDs
by Ian Ashdown and Brent York

THEATER LIGHTING
A Star is Reborn . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.72

Belasco Theater
by Vilma Barr

Black-Tie Optional  . . . . . . . . . Jun  p.36
Rensselaer Politechnic Institute’s 
Experimental Media and Performing 
Arts Center
Enrique Peiniger and Jean S. Sundin; 
Offi ce for Visual Interaction
by Elizabeth Hall

Still Life Is Still Life . . . . . . . . . Jun p.64
Rick Belzer
by Roslyn Lowe

TOOLS + TECHNIQUES
A Dealer Cashes In  . . . . . . . . Dec p.37

Agincourt Hyundai
by Elizabeth Hall

A Lesson in Retrofi tting . . . . May p.59
University of Maryland
by Elizabeth Hall

Backlighting Goes . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.34
Back In Time

West Virginia State Museum
by Elizabeth Hall

Digging For a Solution . . . . . . Jul  p.33
Bucyrus International Headquarters
by Elizabeth Hall

Elements of Entertainment  . Aug p.33
FireKeepers Casino
by Elizabeth Hall

Keep It Fresh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan p.22
Bi-Lo Grocery Store
by Elizabeth Hall

LEDs Go to Work . . . . . . . . . . . Jul p.34
Ranstad Offi ce Building
by Elizabeth Hall

Market Ready . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.39
Star Market
by Elizabeth Hall

Microsoft Pieces . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.40 
It Together

Microsoft Conference Center
by Elizabeth Hall

One Fixture, Many . . . . . . . . . Mar p.36 
Functions

02 World Arena
by Elizabeth Hall

Relighting History . . . . . . . . . . Mar p. 35
Blaue Liliengasse and Untere 
Bachgasse Alleyways
by Elizabeth Hall

Solar Power Hits the Lot  . . . May p.60
Spokane Power Convention Center 
Parking Lot
by Elizabeth Hall

Technology Takes the . . . . . . Dec  p.38 
Scenic Route

Race Street Lighting
by Elizabeth Hall

Up on the Roof . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jan  p.21
Midtown Manhattan Rooftop
by Elizabeth Hall

UPDATES
A Green Standard to . . . . . . . Mar  p.14 
Build On

A New Approach to  . . . . . . . . Feb p.10
Nighttime Lighting

A School Grows in  . . . . . . . . . Oct p.17
Tanzania

A Wild Ride in Q2 . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.17

America Voices Opinions  . . Mar p.13
in Socket Survey

Arc De Triomphe . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.13

At Ikea,  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep  p.13 
Incandescents Are Flying Off the Shelf

Bollards May Improve . . . . . . Jun  p.17 
Crosswalk Safety

Business Confi dence . . . . . . Aug p.13 
Inches Forward

Call for Entries  . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.12

Call for Speakers . . . . . . . . . . . Apr p.14

Catch of the Day. . . . . . . . . . . . Sep p.12

Come Sail Away . . . . . . . . . . . . Sep p.13

Design-it-Yourself . . . . . . . . . . Jul p.12 
Fixtures

Dial it Up . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.13

DOE Absorbs Cree . . . . . . . . . Dec p.15 
LED City

DOE Forecasts SSL . . . . . . . . May  p.38 
Future

DOE Funds Small  . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.13
Business SSL Grants

Enlighten America . . . . . . . . . Sep p.12
Goes Viral

Fixture Market to . . . . . . . . . . . Jun p.18 
Accelerate

GE Spawns Hybrid Lamp . . . Dec p.15

Green Building  . . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.38
Goes Global

Green Strategies that Pay . . Jan  p.10

Help for Haiti . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.12

How Many Users Does . . . . . Jul p.13 
it Take to Change a Website?

IES RP22 Review  . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.13
Underway

Incentives May . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.16 
Disappear Along with T12s

Industry Confi dence . . . . . . . Mar p.13 
Rises In Early 2010

Is the Bulb Back? . . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.12

Joining Forces . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul p.12

LED Leaders to Share . . . . . . Sep p.12
Patents

LEDs Bring Jobs to . . . . . . . . . May  p.39 
Cleveland

Legislation to Address . . . . . Jan p.11
Outdoor Lighting

Lighting for Tomorrow. . . . . . Nov p.14
Names Winners 

Lighting Sales Increase . . . . May  p.40 
In 2009 Q4

Lighting Sales Increase . . . . Jul  p.12
in Q1; Modest Gains Forecast For ‘10

Lights Out for ConEd . . . . . . . Oct  p.16

Lutron Artifacts at Home  . . Jun  p.16
in the Smithsonian

by Paul Tarricone

Made in Italy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jul p.12

Make Way for the Green . . . Sep p.12
Facility Manager

Making the Most . . . . . . . . . . . Feb  p.10
of Metrics

Manufacturers Join . . . . . . . . Apr  p.15
Haiti Relief Effort

Mixed Results for . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.16
CALiPER Round 11

Mirror, Mirror on the Wall . . Feb p.10

More Letters in the 
Alphabet Soup . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.16

Mystic River  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jun  p.18

NEMA Q3 2009 Indices  . . . . Jan  p.10
Refl ect Highs and Lows

New Members Join . . . . . . . . Jul  p.13
Emerge Alliance

New Mexico to Pursue . . . . . Nov  p.14
Green Grid

NLPIP Study Questions . . . . Dec  p.16
Effectiveness

Nuckolls Grant Funds  . . . . . . Aug  p.12
Multi-Institution Learning

Oceanic Oasis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.12
by Elizabeth Hall

OLEDs Are Coming . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.14 
to America

One Small Step For LEDs . . . Jan  p.10

One-Watt Wonder . . . . . . . . . May  p.39

Plasma Coming Soon  . . . . . . Nov  p.13
to Indiana

Ports of Color . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.13

Red, White and Blue . . . . . . . Jan  p.11
Turns Green

Rhode Island Adopts . . . . . . . Nov  p.12
IGCC

Smartphone Users . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.13
Take Control

Solar Decathlon 
Goes Abroad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p. 18

Starchitecture . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.16

States Go One-Stop  . . . . . . . Jan  p.11 
Shopping For SSL Products 

Stimulus Grants for  . . . . . . . . Mar  p.14
SSL Projects

Students Engineer LED. . . . . Nov p.12 
Luminaires

Texas Campus Invests  . . . . . Dec  p.14
in Green Upgrades

Turn on the  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.14
Southern Charm

UC Davis Students . . . . . . . . . Jun  p.18
Design Fixtures of the Future

Volt, Watt...and  . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.38
Rosenfeld?

Winds of Change . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.40
 
Wine’s Newest Pairing . . . . . Apr  p.14

by Elizabeth Hall

78_Annual Index_12.10 REV.indd   81 11/11/10   6:13 AM



A
U

TH
O

R
A

N
N

U
A

L 
IN

D
E

X

82 www.ies.org

AUTHOR
Ashdown, Ian and York, Brent
The Customer is Always  . Mar  p.48
Right

OLEDs

Barr, Vilma
A New Lease on Life . . . . . May  p.62
A Star is Reborn . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.72
By Low, Sell High . . . . . . . . . .Jan  p.37
Flip Sides of Footwear. . . . . .Jul  p.43
Ordinary Stores,  . . . . . . . . . .Apr  p.46 
Extraordinary Design
Seven in Silhouette . . . . . . Nov  p.38
Sombrero as Ceiling . . . . . . .Feb  p.28

Bartholomew, Edward
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.32

Project CANDLE: A Virus that Cures
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.28

Sharpening the Skill Set
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sep  p.28

The Grasp of a Helping Hand

Brodrick, James
LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Feb  p.20
LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . May  p.52
LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.22
LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.24

Getting a Higher Education in Solid-
State Lighting

LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Apr p.20
 LED Products Declared Ready in NGL 
Competition

LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.28
Lumens—The Forgotten Metric

LED Watch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sep  p.20
Redefi ning Color

Lessons from the Field . . . .Jun  p.47
Three U.S. Department of Energy 
Gateway Installations

Clark-Lane, Rachael
Sometimes You Get . . . . . . .Jun  p.12 
What You Need

Fisher, Randall P.
Essay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jul  p.26

Gammon, Leland
Rules + Regs . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jun  p.24

Always Pack Your EPAct

Guarnaccia, Greg
The Code Word . . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.56
Is People

Hall, Elizabeth
A League of Its Own . . . . . . .Feb  p.40
A Lesson in Retrofi tting . . May p.59
Adaptive Approach . . . . . . Nov p.59
Alternate Routes . . . . . . . . . .Sep p.54
Backlighting Goes  . . . . . . .Aug. p.34
Back in Time
Bethesda Lane . . . . . . . . . . . .Feb  p.26
Black-Tie Optional  . . . . . . . .Jun p.36
Chicago Cultural Center . . .Feb p.25
China Basin Landing . . . . . .Jun  p.34
Clearly Stated  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jul  p.54
Color Chameleon . . . . . . . . . Nov p.56

Daylight Decoder  . . . . . . . . .Apr p.78
Daylight Savings . . . . . . . . . May p.82
Digging for a Solution . . . . . .Jul p.33
DTW North Terminal . . . . . .Apr p.38
Elements of . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.33
Entertainment
Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.64

Rachel Clark-Lane; Lighting Design 
Innovations, Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.43
Rachel Eichorn; Kugler Ning Lighting 
Design, Inc., New York, NY

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.45
Andrea Hauber; KlingStubbins, 
Philadelphia
Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.56

Renée Joosten; Cooley Monato Studio, 
New York, NY

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.52
Bryan Klammer; Lighting Design Alli-
ance, Los Angeles

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.54
Lisa Kramer; h.e. banks+ associates, 
San Francisco

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.51
Juan Pablo Lira; Focus Lighting, New 
York City

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.63
Shanna Olson; IBC Engineering Services, 
Inc., Waukesha, WI
Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.48

Christy Rogers, EwingCole, Philadelphia
Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.62

Aaron Smith; Rensselaer Polytechnic 
Institute’s Lighting Research Center

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec  p.57
Emrah Baki Ulas; Steensen Varming, 
Northbridge, Australia

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.46
Andrea Wilkerson; Penn State 
University

Haute Contours . . . . . . . . . . . .Jul  p.48
Hello Cupcake . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.35
Imagination Revisited . . . . . Oct p.66
Keep it Fresh . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jan p.22
LEDs Go to Work . . . . . . . . . . .Jul p.34
Line of Sight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sep p.44
Local Hero . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.38
Logan College Student . . . .Jun  p.33 
Center
Market Ready . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.39
Microsoft Pieces It . . . . . . . . Oct  p.40 
Together
Moonstruck . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.48
Musings of a Mentor . . . . . .Apr p.70
Natural Selection . . . . . . . . .Feb p.44
Next-generation . . . . . . . . . . Oct  p.46
Workstation
Oceanic Oasis . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar  p.12
One Fixture, Many . . . . . . . Mar  p.36
Functions
Recovery Act  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Apr p.40
Relighting History . . . . . . . . Mar p. 35
Solar Power Hits the Lot  . May p.60
Taubman Museum of Art . Nov p.36
10 Degrees of Design . . . . . .Jun p.41
The Great Indoors . . . . . . . . Nov  p.44
The Landscape . . . . . . . . . . . .Apr p.62
Luminairie

The Langham Yangtze . . . . .Sep p.37
Boutique Hotel
Theatrics at Work . . . . . . . . May p.86
Under the Infl uence . . . . . . .Jan p.28
University of Michigan . . . .Sep p.38
Hill Dining Center
Up on the Roof . . . . . . . . . . . .Jan p.21
Vision Quest . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jan p.24
Wine’s Newest Pairing . . . .Apr  p.14
World Market Center  . . . . .Apr p.37

Hamburger, Rick
Essay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jan p.16

Hansen, Dain M.
Rules + Regs . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.20

New DOE Effi ciency Standards for 
Lamps

Herbert, Paulette R.
Book Review . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Feb p.58

Lighting for Driving and The SLL Light-
ing Handbook

Horner, Bob
Policy Points . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sep p.32

A Star Might Be Born
Policy Points . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.30

Defi ning High-Performance Buildings
Policy Points . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jul p.28

Into the Alphabet Soup

Leetzow, Larry
Essay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Feb p.22

Lien, Mark
Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . May p.46

A Treatment for Obsessive Lighting 
Disorder

Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Feb p.17
Church of the IES 

Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov  p.20
When I Woke Up It Was 2020

Education . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.18
Why Smart Lighting Professionals Do 
Stupid Things

Llewellyn, Michael
Points Well Taken . . . . . . . . . Oct p.52

Lomelino, Luis Fernandes; 
Siminovitch, Michael; 
Papamichael,Konstantinos
Research Matters. . . . . . . . Mar p.22

Lowe, Roslyn
Americans in Dubai . . . . . . . .Jul p.60
Blockbuster by Design . . . .Jan p.42
Still Life Is Still Life . . . . . . . .Jun p.64
The Chinese Connection . Nov p.60

McDonnell, Michael
Taking a Dim View of . . . . . .Sep p.58
Switched-off Streetlights

Newsham, Guy R.
Research Matters. . . . . . . . Aug p.24

Noell-Waggoner, Eunice and Dupuy, 
Robert J.
Eye on the Boomers . . . . . . .Jan p.18
Eye on the Boomers . . . . . . .Apr p.32
Eye on the Boomers . . . . . . . .Jul p.20
Eye on the Boomers . . . . . . . Oct p.28

Oberkircher, Fred
President’s Perspective . . .Jan p.8
President’s Perspective . . Mar p.10
President’s Perspective . . May p.32

Papamichael, Konstantinos; Lomelino, 
Luis Fernandes; and 
Anothai Thanachareonkit
Research Matters. . . . . . . . Nov p.26

Peifer, Don
Apps + Answers . . . . . . . . . .Apr p.24
Apps + Answers . . . . . . . . . .Jun p.28
Apps + Answers . . . . . . . . . .Sep p.24

Pompeo, Paul
Careers + Hiring . . . . . . . . . . .Jan p.14

How Candidates Can Get the Most Out 
of Recruiters

Careers + Hiring . . . . . . . . . . . .Jul p.24
How to Tweet Yourself Out of a Job

Careers + Hiring . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.34
Lessons From LeBron and Brett

Careers + Hiring . . . . . . . . . . .Apr p.28
Time For A Search Firm? Defi nitely, 
Maybe

Sampson, Conor
Northern Extremes . . . . . . . Oct p.61

Seeger, Kelly  M.
Wanted: A New Type . . . . Dec p.68 
Of Lighting Professional

Selander, John
President’s Perspective . . . .Jul  p.10
President’s Perspective . . . Oct p.12

Siminovitch, Michael
Research Matters. . . . . . . . . .Jul p.18

Taking the Long View on LED Street 
Lighting

Speck, Erin
George Washington . . . . . . .Jan p.39
Says Hail to the Chiefs

Tarricone, Paul
A Slow Go On the . . . . . . . . . .Jun  p.43
Factory Floor
Big Technology On . . . . . . . .Jun p.54
Campus
Cabela’s Under Control . . . . .Jul p.41
Combo Pack. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sep p.40
Deep in the Vault . . . . . . . . . Aug  p.54
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jan p.4
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Feb p.4
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.4
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Apr p.8
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . May p.26
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jun p.4
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jul p.4
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.4

78_Annual Index_12.10 REV.indd   82 11/10/10   6:39 AM



A
N

N
U

A
L IN

D
E

X

LD+A December 2010 83

Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sep p.4
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.4
Editorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.4
Editorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.6
Fewer Parts Required . . . . .Jun p.42
Flight Simulator  . . . . . . . . . . .Sep p.49
Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.49 

Matt Alleman; SmithGroup, Detroit
Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.58

Chris Bailey; Hubbell Lighting, 
Bradenton, FL

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.60
Kristy Benner; Kaplan Gehring 
McCarroll Architectural Lighting, El 
Segundo, CA

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.50
Megan Christen; Cooper Lighting, 
Peachtree City, GA

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.53
Lara Cordell; Wiedenbach-Brown, 
Yorba Linda, CA

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.47
Keith Graeber; California Lighting 
Technology Center, UC Davis

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.66
Faith Jewell; Horton Lees Brogden 
Lighting Design, San Francisco

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.55
Martha Lopacki; Sean O’Connor Light-
ing, Beverly Hills

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.44
Amer Maleh; Continental Lighting, 
New York, NY

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.42
Avraham Mor; Lightswitch Architec-
tural, Chicago

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.65
Michael Royer; Penn State University

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.61
Craig Spring; Candela Architectural 
Lighting Consultants, Seattle, WA

Future Leaders . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.59
Chrysanthi Stockwell; Hammel, Green 
and Abrahamson, Minneapolis, MN

Government Tree Hugger Nov p.50
Holiday Gift. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.53
Household Name. . . . . . . . . .Apr p.82
LED Provocateur . . . . . . . . . .Apr p.66
Lutron Artifacts at . . . . . . . .Jun p.16
Home in the Smithsonian
Master of the Details . . . . . .Apr p.74
OLEDs Taking Shape . . . . . .Jun p.58
One For Two. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.42
One Shell of a Structure . . .Feb  p.34
Oval Everlasting . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.44
Prototypes Roll On . . . . . . . . .Jul p.36
Re/Max Redo . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jan p.30
Seattle’s Man on the . . . . . May p.94
Street
Stories from Seattle . . . . . . .Jan p.79

Taking Stock of . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.70
the Stimulus
The Big Switch . . . . . . . . . . . May p.69
21st Century Fox . . . . . . . . . . .Feb p.54
Jennifer Veitch
Research Matters. . . . . . . . Dec  p.26

Warren, Willard L.
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . .Jan p.12
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . .Feb p.12
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . Mar p.16
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . .Apr p.16
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . May p.42
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . .Jun p.20
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jul p.14
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . Aug p.14
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . .Sep p.14
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . . Oct p.20
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . Nov p.16
Energy Advisor . . . . . . . . . . . Dec p.18

Whitehead, Randall
Home Very Sweet Home . Aug p.76

LEARNING TO SEE: A Matter of Light 
To order visit the IES Bookstore at www.ies.org

H O W A R D  B R A N D S T O N

LEARNING TO SEE
A Matter of Light

HOWARD M. BRANDSTON

List Price: $65.00   IES Member Price: $50.00

The reviews are in…
 “...Brandston shares in an easy to understand manner his more than 50 years of experi-
ence. His book is completely accessible to students and professionals alike...Although 
Brandston’s focus is on architectural lighting, it is easy to see how his approach is rooted  
in theatrical design principles.” 
Theatre Design & Technology, Summer 2010

“At 138 pages, it’s a slim book, but its content is ambitious in its comprehensiveness, covering 
the science of art and the art of lighting. It is Brandston’s gift to the design community, a playful 
but incisive distillation of more than 50 years of experience designing and teaching lighting.”  
Lightsearch.com, February 2009

“Howard Brandston’s career achievements that span more than a half-century are a testimony to 
his preeminent leadership role in the lighting profession. The slim volume covers the art of light-
ing design as Brandston sees it in the context of light. He intermixes philosophy with the use of 
light in the built environment and its impact on human perception.”  Mondo, October/November 2008 

http://www.ies.org/store

